
 

 

 DIRECTORATE OF POLICE 

COMMUNICATION & TECHNICAL SERVICES, 

  HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA-171002. 

                                                   (sp-wir-hp@nic.in) (0177-2625120, 2623058) 

 

  No. CTS/TECH. STORE/CODMN/19-20-2793 Dated 12-02-2021 

“AUCTION NOTICE” 

  The following unserviceable/condemned stores of the office of the Superintendent  of 

Police Communication & Technical Services, HP, Shimla will be put for auction in  the premises 

of undersigned on 16/03/2021 at 11:00 AM:- 

  Communication equipment and their accessories, Generator Sets, Secondary batteries, 

Voltage Stabilizers, Battery Eliminators,  Battery chargers, Power supply units, Dryfit batteries, 

Computers, Printers, UPS, Coaxial Cables, tools , Mobile phones etc.,  

Terms & conditions:- 

i. The stores will be sold to the highest bidder provided that the amount of the bid offered is 

reasonable and approved by the auction committee. 

ii.  The whole amount by the highest bidder shall be deposited at the spot on the stroke of 

the hammer. 

iii. The highest bidder will remove the auctioned stores from the premises within 24 hours. 

iv. Rs. 10,000/- will have to be deposited as earnest money by every bidder before bidding.  

v. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept the highest bid without giving any 

reason.  

 

Note:-  

1. Any Change/modification in the auction notice will be intimated through our 

website www.hppolice.gov.in. Bidders are, therefore, requested to visit our website 

regularly to keep themselves updated. 

   2. The stores can be checked/inspected at the above mentioned premises between 10 

AM to 5 PM on any working day till auction. 

          SD/- 

                                                                                                           Superintendent of Police, 

                                                                                                           Commn. & Tech. Services, 

                                                                                                           HP, Shimla-02 

 

 

 

mailto:sp-wir-hp@nic.in
http://www.hppolice.gov.in/


 

 

 

 

 

 

DIRECTORATE OF POLICE  

COMMUNICATION & TECHNICAL SERVICES, 

 HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA-171002.  

 

No. CTS/Codmn/17-18-2793      Dated 12-02-2021 

 

“AUCTION NOTICE” 

  Unserviceable stores which include  Communication equipment and their 

accessories, Generator Sets, Secondary batteries, Dryfit batteries, Power supply 

units, Battery chargers, Computers, Printers, UPS, Mobile Phones tools etc. will be 

put for auction on 16/03/2021 at 11:00 AM in the premises of the office of the 

undersigned. The stores will be sold to the highest bidder provided that the amount 

of the bid offered is reasonable and approved by the auction committee. For more 

detail visit our website www.hppolice.gov.in.  link “Notice Board”. 

 

         SD/- 

                                                                                                           Superintendent of Police, 

                                                                                                           Commn. & Tech. Services, 

                                                                                                           HP, Shimla-02 

 

 

 

http://www.hppolice.gov.in/

